
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MS-PFH030-1(002)
MISSISSIPPI FOREST HIGHWAY 30 - TOMBIGBEE NATIONAL FOREST

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MS
CHOCTAW
TOMBIGBEE NATIONAL FOREST

Sterling, VA
S. Anderson
12/22/09

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Ausbern Construction Company, Inc.
31385 County Line Road
Oklona, MS  38860

   530,350.00

Phillips Contracting Company, Inc.
1500 Moss Street
Columbus, MS  39701

   574,866.00

Clear River Construction Co., Inc.
2100 Flowood Drive
Flowood, MS  39232

   595,955.00

Ellis Construction Company
419 Main Street
Columbus, MS  39701

   599,577.50

4-D Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 127
Louisville, MS  39339

   762,367.50

Bulldog Construction Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 1936
Madison, MS  39130

   800,130.00

Claunch Construction Company
252 TN HWY 140 East
Puryear, TN  38251

   913,187.50

Engineer's Estimate 725,000.00

Jason Albright

Program Assistant 12/23/09

Ausbern Construction Co., Inc. 01/27/10



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MS-PFH030-1(002)
MISSISSIPPI FOREST HIGHWAY 30 - TOMBIGBEE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 12/28/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. ALL 20,000.00     20,000.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 50,000.00     50,000.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 55,600.00     55,600.00
Ellis Construction Company 40,000.00     40,000.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 75,000.00     75,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 102,500.00    102,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50,779.00     50,779.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. ALL 16,000.00     16,000.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 14,000.00     14,000.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 5,500.00      5,500.00
Ellis Construction Company 11,286.00     11,286.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 12,500.00     12,500.00
Claunch Construction Company 38,500.00     38,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,873.00      6,873.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. ALL 4,000.00      4,000.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 4,000.00      4,000.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 12,500.00     12,500.00
Ellis Construction Company 9,091.50      9,091.50
4-D Construction, Inc. 12,500.00     12,500.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 10,500.00     10,500.00
Claunch Construction Company 44,000.00     44,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,873.00      6,873.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 8,200 2.50     20,500.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 2.75     22,550.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 3.20     26,240.00
Ellis Construction Company 3.00     24,600.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 6.05     49,610.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 5.00     41,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 6.60     54,120.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00     32,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MS-PFH030-1(002)
MISSISSIPPI FOREST HIGHWAY 30 - TOMBIGBEE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 12/28/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 2.0 8,925.00     17,850.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 5,000.00     10,000.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 3,500.00      7,000.00
Ellis Construction Company 8,500.00     17,000.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 32,500.00     65,000.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 7,200.00     14,400.00
Claunch Construction Company 16,500.00     33,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,200.00     12,400.00

20102-0000 LPSM CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TIMBER VALUE
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Ellis Construction Company 5,000.00      5,000.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 5,000.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 1,600 6.00      9,600.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 10.00     16,000.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 9.75     15,600.00
Ellis Construction Company 12.50     20,000.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 11.50     18,400.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 20.00     32,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 4.40      7,040.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     32,000.00

20403-0000 CUYD UNCLASSIFIED BORROW
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 1,900 12.00     22,800.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 10.00     19,000.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 10.00     19,000.00
Ellis Construction Company 13.50     25,650.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 16.50     31,350.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 30.00     57,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 11.00     20,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     47,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MS-PFH030-1(002)
MISSISSIPPI FOREST HIGHWAY 30 - TOMBIGBEE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 12/28/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20425-1000 LNFT DITCH, EXCAVATION
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 4,100 6.00     24,600.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 2.00      8,200.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 5.00     20,500.00
Ellis Construction Company 1.50      6,150.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 10.00     41,000.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 3.00     12,300.00
Claunch Construction Company 3.30     13,530.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     82,000.00

20701-0300 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE I-C
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 13,600 1.00     13,600.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 1.56     21,216.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 1.40     19,040.00
Ellis Construction Company 2.00     27,200.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 2.50     34,000.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 1.80     24,480.00
Claunch Construction Company 4.40     59,840.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00     27,200.00

25101-2000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 20 100.00      2,000.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 60.00      1,200.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 65.00      1,300.00
Ellis Construction Company 210.00      4,200.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 74.50      1,490.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 120.00      2,400.00
Claunch Construction Company 330.00      6,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00      2,600.00

30101-0000 TON AGGREGATE BASE
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 6,000 34.00    204,000.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 35.00    210,000.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 29.50    177,000.00
Ellis Construction Company 38.00    228,000.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 42.00    252,000.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 43.50    261,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 45.10    270,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00    210,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MS-PFH030-1(002)
MISSISSIPPI FOREST HIGHWAY 30 - TOMBIGBEE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 12/28/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

40101-0500 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL

Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 1,600 88.00    140,800.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 98.50    157,600.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 110.00    176,000.00
Ellis Construction Company 93.75    150,000.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 110.00    176,000.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 115.00    184,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 132.00    211,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00    136,000.00

60201-0600 LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 350 19.50      6,825.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 20.00      7,000.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 21.00      7,350.00
Ellis Construction Company 28.00      9,800.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 32.50     11,375.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 60.00     21,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 39.00     13,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     17,500.00

60201-0800 LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 50 31.50      1,575.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 30.00      1,500.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 35.00      1,750.00
Ellis Construction Company 48.00      2,400.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 42.50      2,125.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 60.00      3,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 46.50      2,325.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      3,250.00

62201-0350 HOUR BACKHOE
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 50 100.00      5,000.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 75.00      3,750.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 55.00      2,750.00
Ellis Construction Company 60.00      3,000.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 75.00      3,750.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 120.00      6,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 45.00      2,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 110.00      5,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MS-PFH030-1(002)
MISSISSIPPI FOREST HIGHWAY 30 - TOMBIGBEE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 12/28/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 2.0 1,650.00      3,300.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 1,500.00      3,000.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 2,750.00      5,500.00
Ellis Construction Company 1,650.00      3,300.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 3,500.00      7,000.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 5,000.00     10,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 2,750.00      5,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      8,000.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 10 35.00        350.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 20.00        200.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 500.00      5,000.00
Ellis Construction Company 35.00        350.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 350.00      3,500.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 50.00        500.00
Claunch Construction Company 33.00        330.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        600.00

63401-1500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 8,200 0.75      6,150.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 1.75     14,350.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 1.00      8,200.00
Ellis Construction Company 0.75      6,150.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 2.25     18,450.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 1.50     12,300.00
Claunch Construction Company 1.65     13,530.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00     32,800.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 20 25.00        500.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 20.00        400.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 150.00      3,000.00
Ellis Construction Company 25.00        500.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 100.00      2,000.00
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 50.00      1,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 33.00        660.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00        900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MS-PFH030-1(002)
MISSISSIPPI FOREST HIGHWAY 30 - TOMBIGBEE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 12/28/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 295 20.00      5,900.00
Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 20.00      5,900.00
Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 75.00     22,125.00
Ellis Construction Company 20.00      5,900.00
4-D Construction, Inc. 26.50      7,817.50
Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 50.00     14,750.00
Claunch Construction Company 27.50      8,112.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      4,425.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MS-PFH030-1(002)

MISSISSIPPI FOREST HIGHWAY 30 - TOMBIGBEE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 12/28/20

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MS-PFH030-1(002)
MISSISSIPPI FOREST HIGHWAY 30 - TOMBIGBEE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 12/28/20

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. 530,350.00530,350.00

Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. 574,866.00574,866.00

Clear River Construction Co., Inc. 595,955.00595,955.00

Ellis Construction Company 599,577.50599,577.50

4-D Construction, Inc. 762,367.50762,367.50

Bulldog Construction Co., Inc. 800,130.00800,130.00

Claunch Construction Company 913,187.50913,187.50

The apparent low bidder is 27 % below the engineer's estimate.


